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Position N Competitor

Rally  Group

1 304
1

2 303
2

3 203
1

4 201
2

5 305
3

6 400
1

7 200
3

8 405
2

9 307
4

10 302
5

11 404
3

12 301
6

13 300
7

Position

Rally  Group

1 203
1

2 201
2

3 200
3
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Eduardo Pons

G Rally Team

Overdrive Racing

Offroadsport

Csaba Miklos

South Racing Can-Am

Overdrive Racing

Escuderia Jmp Racing

South Racing Can-Am

Khalid Aljafla

Claude Fournier

G Rally Team

Can Am Factory Team

N Competitor

Overdrive Racing

Offroadsport

Overdrive Racing
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Final Classification

Driver

Eligibl Co-driver

FIAS
WBC

FIAS
WBC TEAM

FIAS
WBC TEAM

FIA'S
WBC TEAM

FIAP
WBC TEAM
FIAS

WBC TEAM

FIAS
WBC TEAM

FIA'S
WBC

FIAS
WBC
FIAS

WBC

FIAG
WBC

Prior

Eduardo PONS
Jaume BETRIU
Lionel BAUD

Lucie BAUD

Akira MIURA

Jean Michel POLATO
Miroslav ZAPLETAL
Marek SYKORA
Csaba MIKLOS
Albert HORN
Fernando ALVAREZ
Xavier PANSIERI
Yazeed ALRAJHI
Timo GOTTSCHALK
Miguel TORIL
Nasser AL-KUWARI
Diego MARTINEZ
Sergio LAFUENTE
Khalid ALJAFLA
Andrei RUDNITSKI
Claude FOURNIER
Serge GOUNON
Ghislain DE MEVIUS
Johan JALET

Joao FERREIRA
Filipe PALMERO

FIA

Nat

ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
JPN
FRA
CZE
SVK
HUN
HUN
ARG
FRA
SAU
DEU
ESP
QAT
ARG
URY
ARE
LTU
FRA
FRA
BEL
BEL
PRT
PRT

ULTIMATE

Driver

Eligibl Co-driver

FIAS
WBC TEAM

FIAS
WBC TEAM

FIAP
WBC TEAM

Akira MIURA

Jean Michel POLATO
Miroslav ZAPLETAL
Marek SYKORA
Yazeed ALRAJHI
Timo GOTTSCHALK

Nat

JPN
FRA
CZE
SVK
SAU
DEU

Car Group
Class
TAURUS T3 MAX CHG
T3.1
G RALLY TEAM OT3 CHG
T3.1
TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE ULT
T1+
FORD F-150 EVO uLT
T1+
TAURUS T3 MAX CHG
T3.1
BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK ~ SSV
Ssv
TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE ULT
T1+
BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK ~ SSV
SSV
CAN-AM MAVERICK CHG
T3.1
CAN-AM MAVERICK CHG
T3.1
BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK ~ SSV
Ssv
G RALLY TEAM OT3 CHG
T3.1
CAN-AM MAVERICK CHG
T3.1
Car Group
Class
TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE ULT
T1+
FORD F-150 EVO uLT
T1+

TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE ULT
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Time : 21:45
Date : 25-05-2024

Time Total Diff 1st
Pen Diff prev
07:50:26.4 07:50:46.4
00:20
08:03:51.6 08:03:51.6 +13:05.2
+13:05.2
08:07:33.8 08:07:53.8 +17:07.4
00:20 +04:02.2
08:08:32.9 08:08:32.9 +17:46.5
+00:39.1
08:25:33.6 08:27:33.6 +36:47.2
02:00 +19:00.7
08:29:13.9 08:29:13.9 +38:27.5
+01:40.3
08:41:00.2 08:43:50.2 +53:03.8
02:50 +14:36.3
08:44:18.8 08:44:38.8 +53:52.4
00:20 +00:48.6
08:50:59.7 08:50:59.7  +01:00:13.3
+06:20.9
09:10:52.9 09:13:22.9 +01:22:36.5
02:30 +22:23.2
09:20:28.6 09:22:38.6 +01:31:52.2
02:10 +09:15.7
10:16:09.0 10:25:09.0  +02:34:22.6
09:00 +01:02:30.4
10:20:45.1 11:22:55.1  +03:32:08.7
01:02:10 +57:46.1
Time Total Diff 1st
Pen Diff prev
08:07:33.8 08:07:53.8
00:20
08:08:32.9 08:08:32.9 +00:39.1
+00:39.1
08:41:00.2 08:43:50.2 +35:56.4
02:50 +35:17.3
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CHALLENGER

Position N Competitor Prior Driver Nat Car Group Time  Total Diff 1st
Rally  Group Eligibl Co-driver Class Pen Diff prev
1 304 Eduardo Pons FIAS  Eduardo PONS ESP  TAURUS T3 MAX CHG  07:50:26.4 07:50:46.4
1 WBC  Jaume BETRIU ESP 3.1 00:20
2 303 G Rally Team Lionel BAUD FRA G RALLY TEAM OT3 CHG  08:03:51.6 08:03:51.6 +13:05.2
2 Lucie BAUD FRA 3.1 +13:05.2
3 305 Csaba Miklos Csaba MIKLOS HUN TAURUS T3 MAX CHG  08:25:33.6 08:27:33.6 +36:47.2
3 Albert HORN HUN 3.1 02:00 +23:42.0
4 307 South Racing Can-Am  FIAS  Diego MARTINEZ ARG CAN-AM MAVERICK CHG  08:50:59.7 08:50:59.7  +01:00:13.3
4 WBCTEAM Sergio LAFUENTE URY 3.1 +23:26.1
5 302 Khalid Aljafla FIAS  Khalid ALIAFLA ARE  CAN-AM MAVERICK CHG  09:10:52.9 09:13:22.9  +01:22:36.5
5 WBC  Andrei RUDNITSKI LTU 3.1 02:30 +22:23.2
6 301 G Rally Team FIAS  Ghislain DE MEVIUS BEL G RALLY TEAM OT3 CHG  10:16:09.0 10:25:09.0  +02:34:22.6
6 WBC  Johan JALET BEL 3.1 09:00 +01:11:46.1
7 300 CanAm FactoryTeam FIAG  Joao FERREIRA PRT  CAN-AM MAVERICK CHG  10:20:45.1 11:22:55.1  +03:32:08.7
7 WBC  Filipe PALMERO PRT 3.1 01:02:10 +57:46.1
SSV
Position N Competitor Prior Driver Nat Car Group Time Total Diff 1st
B2 Cleke Eligibl Co-driver Class Pen Diff prev
1 400 South Racing Can-Am  FIAS  Fernando ALVAREZ ARG BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK ~ SSV  08:29:13.9 08:29:13.9
1 WBCTEAM Xavier PANSIERI FRA Ssv
2 405 EscuderiaJmpRacing  FIAS  Miguel TORIL ESP  BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK  SSV  08:44:18.8 08:44:38.8 +15:24.9
2 WBCTEAM Nasser AL-KUWARI QAT SsV 00:20 +15:24.9
3 404 Claude Fournier FIAS  Claude FOURNIER FRA BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK ~ SSV  09:20:28.6 09:22:38.6 +53:24.7
3 WBC  Serge GOUNON FRA SSV 02:10 +37:59.8
Did Not Finish
1DNF 202 Magdalena ZAJAC(POL) / Marcin PASEK (POL) ULT  Proxcars TME Rally Tea TOYOTA HILUX DNF
2DNF 308 Konstantin CHOLAKOV(BGR) / Ivaylo ZHEKOV(BGR) CHG  SC-Networx Racing BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK  DNF
3DNF 401 Luis HENDERSON(URY) / Sposito DANIEL(URY) SSV  Luis Henderson POLARIS RZR PRO R DNF
4DNF 402 Amerigo VENTURA(ITA) / Erika MINGOZZI(ITA) SSV  Quaddy Racing YAMAHA YXZ 1000R DNF
5DIS 403 Alex TORIL(ESP) / Pedro LOPEZ(ESP) SSV  EscuderiaJmp Racing  BRP CAN-AM MAVERICK  DIS
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